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NVBA Board of Directors <announcements@nvba.org> Mon, Dec 1, 2025 at 3:15 AM
Reply-To: announcements@nvba.org
To: RonKral@gmail.com

Dear Ronald:

There was no unit game last week because of Thanksgiving. The game will
be back to normal this week. Check the 2025 and 2026 unit game
calendars for upcoming special events, including a GNT qualifier on
December 11, a STAC game on December 18 preceded at 5:30pm by the Northern Virginia Bridge Association
annual holiday party and a membership meeting, and holiday closures on December 25 and January 1.

The San Francisco NABC is under way. Good luck to all NVBA members playing there. You can check your
friends' results here. To watch the final five days of the Soloway Knockout Teams (Sunday, November 30,
through Thursday, December 4) and the final two days of the Reisinger Board-a-Match Teams (Saturday and
Sunday, December 6-7) check out the vugraph at RealBridge (see instructions) and the bridgecast on the
ACBL Youtube channel (see preview video).

Club News

¢ The Tuesday evening Army-Navy Country Club game will be closed for the holidays on December 16,
December 23, December 30, and January 6.

¢ The Hollin Hall Senior Center bridge club will hold its holiday party at 1pm on Monday, December 8.
It will be closed on December 25 and January 1.

¢ Note to NVBA club managers: If you would like your team games, closures, location changes, holiday
parties, or other special events announced in this space, please either contact NVBA club liaison
Samriti Malik or reply to this email.

Selected Upcoming Tournaments

e San Francisco NABC - Thu Nov 27 to Sun Dec 7

e WBL Silver Spring Sectional - Thu Jan 8 to Sun Jan 11

 Virginia Beach Sectional - FriJan 16 to Sun Jan 18

e Richmond Sectional - Fri Jan 23 to Sun Jan 25

e Hilton Head Regional - Mon Jan 26 to Sun Feb 1

e The NVBA website has a list of other tournaments of interest in 2025 and 2026

Useful Links

Link of the week: NVBA website recently updated its list of local bridge teachers. Please reply to this
email to suggest future links of the week!

The NVBA website includes more information about the unit game, listings of local clubs and
tournaments, help with finding a partner, and much more. Webmaster Ron Kral welcomes your feedback
and suggestions.
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Play well, have fun, and see you at the tables!
Your NVBA Board

Manage Your Subscription

This message was sent to RonKral@gmail.com from announcements@nvba.org

NVBA Board of Directors
Northern Virginia Bridge Association
11568 Lake Newport Road
Reston, VA 20194-1208
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